
. . 
" 

• 

• 

• 

IUBLIC vr.ILITI&S CUtfiSSlOO OF 'Il1E Sl'ATE OF CAI~ 

o::H«SSICN ~ & a:MPLIANCE DlVISlOO 
Water utili.ties Brarrll 

B~§9!aYl'.I9H 

RffiOllJI'IOO 00. W-3963** 
Ja.rJ..laXY 10, 1996 

(Rrn. 1+-3963), BIUrmlL WATm. CUlPAm, INC. (EW:::). 00I'Et 
~ AN DmlUM GENrnAL RNm INCREASE ~ 
AIDITICNAL ANtUlli RlMWE OF $15,395 (18.4\) IN 1996. 

B'i IEAFT AlNItE IEfIm FllFD CN r:EX:E<mER 12. 1995. 

&HW<'.{ 

'Ihisresolution <p<ints an interim increase in ~ annual revenue of $15,395; 
or lS.4%, for Test Year (Ti) 1996. '!he increase will provide no rate of 
1"etunlon rate b1se in Ti 1996. '!he increase ",-ill provide ~ adeqUate roues 
to pay its aJ.rt'ent operat1n:.J expenses, includ.irq interest arrl principal 
payments on its 101"q-term debt. 

BACFlR:UND 

8'K! l:'eqUest.ed authority un:ler &ct.ion VI of Genera1 order No. (00) 96-A ani 
section 454 of the PUblio -utilities O:xle to increase rates by $15,395, or· 
lS.4%, on an interim basis to ueet current operating expenses, ~ f\.u:ther 
requested an additional. $170,671, or 124\, fo~ a total of $186,066, or 143%, 
to pro::llloa a 13.4% retm" on rate ba.oo. 

EMC presently ~es 554 rustarers in GreenVille ard vicini.ty, PIUll\lS OJunty • 
• 

'!he present rates becan'e effective on January 23, 1995, pn-suant to Mvioe 
Letter No. 25, ",hidl authorized a one-tLre Sll1'l::harge of $3.97 to offset 
cha.lqes by the ~t of Health SerVi~. '1he last general rate increase, 
effective July 31, 1990, was authorized by Decision No. (D.) 90-07-035. 

DIS(llSSIctl 

'l11e Water utilities Brandl (Branch) made an irrleperrlent analysis of B-K!'s 
cperations an::l stn'!tl'ollY of earnin:Js aM determined that B'K:'s operatin} 
expenses e}Cceeded its revenues. In view"of this need for nore revenle, ani 
because of the ool':ll\31 requlat0rY lag associated with processing a l~e rate 
increase request the Branch ~ an interim rate increase, subject to 
full refurrl, until the final results of the rate increase rEqlest ard aUdit 

-1-



• 

• 

• 

Resolution W-3963--
B~/m M/SFl)IWI'/L'IF/jlj 

are pr6oeSsed. Btanch fin:1s that ~ needs $15, 39~ in adlltlonal. revenle in . 
Tl 1996 to meet its C\U~t operatirq~, 1nclooin:J interest atd 
prinolpal paYlOOnts on its lorq-term debt. 

0.90714, date::i ~ 28, 1979, authorized. ~ to: (a) enter into a $557,230 
loan agreement, \u'rler the safe Dr1.nkliq Water Bord. Act (SrwBA), with 
CEparbnent of Water ResoorceS (Gm), (b) ~ the loan p~ to pay for the 
installation of neoessaxy inpr'(Nenents listed :in the decision, arrl (e) 
establish an annual suXcharge designed to repay the loan. 
'Ihe Branch's preliminaty investigation revealed that ~ nay have pUsUsed the 
SI:WBt\ loan surd1a:rqe nNeilUes it cOllected fran its custaners. '!he Branch is 
currently evaluatiiq hew nuch of ,the S£low'BA loan If'()MY \omS utilized aid; at 
this tllrej does not ~ an iri1=.erim increaSe in the Sll'lPA loan ~e 
w'ltil the evaluation' has been oarplet.ed. 

Nonraily,. the ~ will not. ~ a 'rate 1.ricrea.se until a utility is in 
full catpliance with the CamUssion's decisions, ~er, in. this.case the' 
Brardt believes that an interim rata i.nc:reaSe solely to meet ~'s ,cash flCM; 
without. deterioratir'q the S&viee to the ·custaners, should be grantEd. 

In orner to ensure 'proper a~tin} of ~ Sl:M3t\ loan surCharge Itonies . 
cx>llected, the Branch recx::moordS that mJ be. req.:llred to open a separate bank 
ao:;.oont ani cbtain the seivices of a rep.rt:.able tnlstee • 

NJfl(E AND IH1IESIS 

A notice of the proposed rate~, dated Dea!lrber 11, 1995, was nailed to 
each rustarer. 'Ihe Branch received fcur ~etters protestJ.rq the lI'agni~ of 
the rate increase reqleSt. 'Ihree of the letters oarplained of lX>6r system. 
~t. '1l1eSe letters wlll be o:nsiOOred by Branch durirq its ' 
investigation of general rate I..nctease~. M inforriW. p.1blic n-eetir'q 
will 00 held at a later date to discuss the 9~i rate.increase request. 

At the ~'s ~ rates ~ in~ A, the Ironthly bil). for a 
typical resident.ial ~ WCUld i.ncreaoo fran $12.25 to $14.25, or 16.3\, 
excl~ the sa-.'&\ loan surdlarqe. 

FllIDDl;s 

1. '!he rates rec.crnnen1€d by the Brandl (Afperrlix A) are reasonable an::l shc:llid 
be adcpted. 

2. '!he rate increase authorized. herein' is subject to refund peirl.i.rxJ a full 
investigation of the rate increase request. '. 

3. 8'K: shculd be remirded that the furds ooliected f6r the 5mBA . loan are to . 
be used Solely for the p.trpC6e of repayinj the SUiI'A loan aid are not to be 
ao:essed btJ ~, unless specifically authorized by the <nmUSslon. . 

-2-



• 

• 

• 

Resolution W-3963 t 

a~/m AIlSfl\IWI'/UIR/jlj 

"'. ~ should be pla~"\ on ootic;e thatoontinlEd disl.~ of camUssion 
orders o::W.~ result in fines an:l other sanctions by the CXmnission. 

IT IS mr:ERED that z 

1. Bidwell water O:lrpany, Inc. ".is authorizEd to lMXe effective revised " 
SdlEduie No.1, General Metered sexvioo, SchOOule No. 2R, ReSidential Flat 
Pate set:vice, ard. ScbedUle No. Fl; Fire H}'Clrant Service; attached to this" 
~lution as ~ A, an:l to ~tly ~l its presently effective 
rate sdledules. '!he effective date of the revised schedules am the 
cancellation of the cUn~nt schedules shall. be five days after the dcita of its 
filiiq. 

2. 'Ihe rate increase authorized herein is subject" to ref'uid pen:ii.rq final 
resolution of Bidwell Water Catpany, Inc.'s rate increase request. 

3. Bidwell \<later Ccttpany, Inc. shall begin trac.k1rq actual ·revenues collected 
fran its c:ustaners aM shall not acoess arrt of the SCWBA revenues collected 
fran its custaners, unless specifically authorized by the <nmdssion. 

4. Bidwell Wate.rCarpanY. Inc. shall establiSh a:rrl1Mintain a separate 
bal~in} aocount for the SrnPA loan" acx:x:unt, in aocordance with 
Decision 90714 • 

5. As a <::ot-uition of the rate increase granted herein, Bidweil Water O::itpmy, 
lrK!. shall be ~ible for ~f\u'rl.irq or aw~yirq. on behalf of its" " 
rustarei~, any surplus accnled lJ1 the Si:M3A balanclD'j aoco.mt ~ ordered by 
the carmi.ssion. - ' . 

6. within 30 days frau the effective date of this order, Bid'Neil Wa~ 
~, Inc. shall ao:pi..re the 5erIices of a t.rustee to establish arrl 
Iramtam a separate b:mk aCcCOnt, preferably interest beari.~, to ensure 
adeqJate aCOJUntahility for dep::.sits, dl~ts, ,aid for the services Of 
the fiscal. agent as related to the sumA 10m. '!he tnlst.ee nust be awruved 
by camU.sSion Hlvisory arxi carpliance Division's FinanCe Brandl. All 
SI..lftbarge annmts colleCted fran rustarers shall be deposi.too in the trust 
acc.cont within thirty (30) days fnn the date of collection. 

7. Within 60 days fran the effectiVe date of this order, Biffi.'eli. lvater carpany 
shall file docur.entations \"ith the <hief of the Water Utilities Brarch sha.,irq 
o::xtt>liance with Orderirq Paragraz:hs " ard 6 of this resolution • 

-3-



• 

' .• 

-. '~ • 

8. '!his resolution is effect.lve b?3ay. 

I herebYcertiiY that thlsResQlutioo. was adcptEd bY the rublio utilities 
o:mnisslon at its rEqUlar IOOetirq on Januaxy 10, 1996. '!he follCMirg 
Oxtmissioners atproved ttl 

-4-

. . . 

[)\NJEI, \rml. FFSSUR 
Ptesi~t . 

P.· GRro::>R'f <XmoN 
.nssIE J. OOGfl'~ Jr. 
HENRY M. ruc;;,m: .. 
JUSL\H L. NEEPffi 

C'amlissioriers 



" 

• 

• 

~- - j "-

. ~Ll:CAinLiT'i 

'~A 
(~i of 4) 

Schedule No. 1 

GmEWIL ~ SERVICE 

AWllcahle to all c:tanestic, -ocmre...rclal ani irduStrlal metered water 
f?&Vioo. 

c·~1 

Greenville aixl vicinity; PlinMs Cronty. 

P.AnS 

o,Jantity RateS: 

For ali. water delivered, per 100 cu. ft. $ 0.60 (1) 

Per service ConnectiOn Per Iobilth 
SrMBA 

Charge SUrdlarge 

For 5is x 3/4-inch ~ters~ •••••• " •• ~ .. -§ 6.35' (1) 
For. 3/4-irrl\ meters •• , •• , ••• , , ••• _ '6.95 
l"or _ . 1-inch Jneteis •••••••••••• , ~ - ~.40 
For 1 i/2-inch t'l.)aters~ •••• , ......... - 12. io 
For 2-inch meters ........... , ••• 16.25 
For 3-indh neters •••••••••••••• 30.90 (1) 

SPECIAL CONDITIoNs 

$ 6.05 
6.05 

10.30 
19.95 
32.05 
60.00 

. .... '. _ (D) 
1. 'il1e-s~ (safe orlnk..irqWater.BOl'rl·~) ~. is -i)\ a&lltion 

to the regular JOOtered water bili.. 'Ibis surcnarge _lIilst be 
identified 00 each bill. 'Il)e ~ is specifically for the. 
repayment of the· California SllVeA loan authorized by Decision 
No. ~08S5. 

2. All bills are SUbject to the re~t fee set forth on 
Schedule No·iUF. ' 



" 

• 

• 

• 

Resolution W-3963 
B~/m AI/sEl)/Wr/UI1Vi Ii 

APPLICABILI'IY 

AIHNDIX A 
(Page 2 of 4) 

Schedule No. 2R 

ruslOOlI'IAL FIAT RATE SrnvICE 

Afplicable to flat rate resiOOltial water ~ice. 

TmRI'IOR'i 

Greenville arrl vicinity, pIU!t'i\S o:unty. 
RATES 

Per Service Connection 
Per Month <barge 

For a single-family residential unit, 
includ1iq premises not exceeding 560 
S<paXe feet in irrigated area (lawn 
aId gatden) • ' .•••••••• ~ ••••••••••••••• , • • • • • • • • • • • $12.70 

For each. additional siigle-family 
residential unit on the ~'prenuses 
arrl saved fran the sa:rre service ~lon...... 11.70 

For each 1()() sq. ft. of irrigated area --
in excess of 5()() sq:. ft .•••••••••••••••.•••••••••• 0.30 

Sf£CIAL OJNDrrIONS 

1. 'Ihe above flat ra~ awly to a service connection not larger 
than one-inch in dlruooter. . 

2. If the utility elects, a rooter shilll be installEd ani service 
provided lHrler Schedule No. I, C~ral Hetered Service. 

3. '!he surchal.'qe in the table bel(M shall be awlied to each size 
service lW (mlY be m:>l'e than one) which. provides flat rate 
water sel:Vice to a premise umer this sd1edu1e. 

size of service 

Residential - less than i-inch 
l-inch 

1 lli-inch ' 
2-inch 
3-inch 

HJnthly SUIdlarge 

$ 6.05 
10.30 
19.95 
32.05 
60.00 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(D) 
(L) 



. , 

• 

: -~ 

~ .• 
. ' - . 
" 

• 

AInNllX A' 
(Page 3 of 4) 

SchedUl.eNO.2R 
- (<OOti.nled) 

lID3IDENI'IAL FIAT FNIE SmvICE 

'!he $a-JB\ (Safe Dri.nkirq·WaW sord~) ~ is ina&lltlon, 
to the,~ar Hat rate',water bill. 'Ibis ~.~ ~ 
identif~ed 00 eaCh' bill. c,' '!he Surchai'ge' is SpecifiCally for the . 
prepayment of the califonua SDrm.\ loan aUthorized by Decision 
NO. 90885, . 

4. All' bills ~ Subject to the~inhusanent fee set foith on (L) 
SchedUle No. uFo . 



• , 

APPLlCABILI'IY 

AI'PfNDIX A 
(Page " of 4) 

Schedule No. Pl 

FIRE HYiP.ANr SmvICE· 

. AWlicable to all fire h}'drant service for private or p.1blio agencies. 

TmRrfOR'i 

'!he entire territory servoofrcn the ~'s r>lped distribJ.tior\ ~tem. 

per Month· 

Per IIyd.raitt ., •. , ............................ ill ••••• Ii .. .. $2.35 

. . (~ 
1. '!he oarpany will stiWly Oniy Such watkr at such p~ as nay 

be available fron time-to-ti.I're as a result of its normal. operation 
of the sYstem. 

2. '!he ~ shall Wennify the ~ ~ save it hahnleSs (L) 
against any ard all claims.· arisitq oUt. of service uTrler this 
schedule al'rl ~i further agree to n\3ke no claim against the 
o:rtpa.rty for any loss or danage resultinl fmn sexvice herew'rleri 

3. All bills are subject to the reinb..trserrent fee set forth (L) 
on schedule No. IJF. 


